

#### **News Release**

For Immediate Release Casey Douglass, PR@SantaMariaFairpark.com (805) 925-8824

# 2024 Santa Barbara County Fair Theme Announced Let the Magic Begin!

**SANTA MARIA** – The Santa Maria Fairpark is pleased to announce the winners of the 2024 Santa Barbara County Fair Theme & Art Contest.

## **Grand Champion and Adult Division Winner**

Ronald Robinson, Age 44, from Nipomo, California

Let the Magic Begin

## **Children's Division Winner**

Leah S., Age 8, from Santa Maria, California

Happiness in the Air at the Fair

### **Junior Youth Division Winner**

Caroline S., Age 13, from Arroyo Grande, California *A Fair-y Tale* 

#### **Senior Youth Division Winner**

Emily W., Age 18, from Oceano, California

Disco Nights & Neon Lights

The contest was sponsored by Valley Art Gallery. Each Division winner will receive a \$100 gift card to Michaels, and the Grand Champion will receive a \$300 gift card to Michaels.

The 2024 Santa Barbara County Fair takes place July 10-14, 2024, at the Santa Maria Fairpark. For more information visit us at <a href="https://www.santamariafairpark.com">www.santamariafairpark.com</a>.







